
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001758-2023 

Tender

H&S Skills Training

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001758

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039913  

Published 19 January 2023, 5:35pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Calum Forbes-McDade

Email

calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7791817741

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001758-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001758-2023
mailto:calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.yorkshirewater.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.yorkshirewater.co.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.yorkshirewater.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yorkshirewater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.yorkshirewater.co.uk
http://www.yorkshirewater.co.uk
http://www.yorkshirewater.co.uk
http://www.yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

H&S Skills Training

Reference number

CM2602

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80550000 - Safety training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Health and Safety Skills Training. Training is split into 5 lots, with sub-categories under each
lot. Please confirm which lot/s you would have an interest in when submitting an expression
of interest.

Lots:

• H&S

• P&E

• Process Safety

• Technical

• Vehicle 

Subcategories per lot:

 H&S:

  - First Aid & Fire 



Page 4 to 14

  - General

  - H&S Leadership 

  - Hazardous Substances 

  - Personal Safety 

 P&E:

  - Hazardous Substances 

  - Mobile Plant 

  - Tools & Equipment 

  - Waste Water 

 Process Safety:

  - H&S Leadership 

  - Personal Safety

  - Process Safety

  - Waste Water 

• Technical: 

  - Clean Water 

  - Electrical 

  - Hot Works 

  - Mobile Plant 

  - Personal Safety

  - Waste Water 

• Vehicle:



Page 5 to 14

  - Driver

  - Hazardous Substances 

Please send expressions of interest via email to calum.forbes-
mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

• H&S

• P&E

• Process Safety

• Technical

• Vehicle

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

H&S

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80510000 - Specialist training services

mailto:calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk
mailto:calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 6 to 14

80550000 - Safety training services

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

 H&S:

  - First Aid & Fire 

  - General

  - H&S Leadership 

  - Hazardous Substances 

  - Personal Safety

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2023

End date

30 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 7 to 14

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended up to a total of 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

 P&E

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80550000 - Safety training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

 P&E:

  - Hazardous Substances 

  - Mobile Plant 

  - Tools & Equipment 

  - Waste Water



Page 8 to 14

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2023

End date

31 July 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended up to a total of 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Process Safety

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 9 to 14

80550000 - Safety training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

 Process Safety:

  - H&S Leadership 

  - Personal Safety

  - Process Safety

  - Waste Water

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2023

End date

30 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 10 to 14

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended up to a total of 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Technical

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80531200 - Technical training services

80550000 - Safety training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Technical: 

  - Clean Water 

  - Electrical 

  - Hot Works 

  - Mobile Plant 

  - Personal Safety



Page 11 to 14

  - Waste Water

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2023

End date

30 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended up to a total of 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vehicle

Lot No

5



Page 12 to 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80550000 - Safety training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Vehicle:

  - Driver

  - Hazardous Substances

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2023

End date

30 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 13 to 14

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended up to a total of 24 months

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during
negotiation or dialogue

Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be discussed
or tenders to be negotiated

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 February 2023

Local time

8:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water

Bradford

BD6 2SZ

Email

calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:calum.forbes-mcdade@yorkshirewater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.4) Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T00:25:58+0100
	TCPDF




